



**HIGH COURT OF TRIPURA
AGARTALA**

Crl. Petn. No.16 of 2026

The State of Tripura

-----Petitioner(s)

Versus

Sri Sumanta Das and others

-----Respondent(s)

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Raju Datta, P.P.,
Mr. Soumyadeep Saha, Addl. P.P.
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Arnab Kar, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BISWAJIT PALIT

Order

09/07/2026

Heard both the sides.

Judgment is reserved.

JUDGE



सत्यमेव जयते